
2021 Legacy 5K and Fun Run
Tushar Mountain Baseball Complex

Beaver, UT
July 24, 2021

Legacy 5K
1. 121 Spencer Bradshaw 16 Beaver UT 1. Men's 16-25 16:18.2
2. 58 Jason Cardon 17 Beaver UT 2. Men's 16-25 16:43.1
3. 130 Ethan Young 23 Beaver UT 3. Men's 16-25 17:32.6
4. 19 Ashton Miller 18 American Fork UT 4. Men's 16-25 17:45.1
5. 109 Caysen Crum 21 Beaver UT 5. Men's 16-25 18:11.8
6. 101 Row Derbidge 12 Beaver UT 1. Boy's 10-12 18:18.9
7. 26 Koby Yardley 16 Beaver UT 6. Men's 16-25 18:20.6
8. 85 Wilson Hart 15 Beaver UT 1. Boy's 13-15 18:33.1
9. 154 Caleb White 17 North salt lake UT 7. Men's 16-25 19:22.4

10. 20 Ryker Miller 14 American Fork UT 2. Boy's 13-15 19:39.0
11. 12 Kydon Davis 17 New Harmony UT 8. Men's 16-25 21:07.6
12. 92 Tiffany Coleman 35 Midway UT 1. Women's 26-35 21:19.4
13. 74 Jonathan Webb 16 Beaver UT 9. Men's 16-25 21:51.7
14. 21 Elijah Ward 18 Washington UT 10. Men's 16-25 21:54.3
15. 73 David Black 45 St george UT 1. Men's 36-45 21:58.2
16. 9 Scott Klingonsmith 17 Cedar Hills UT 11. Men's 16-25 22:06.1
17. 13 Colby Davis 34 New Harmony UT 1. Men's 26-35 22:25.7
18. 82 Ryan Cluff 15 Lubbock TX 3. Boy's 13-15 22:26.9
19. 52 Emilee Roberts 29 Beaver UT 2. Women's 26-35 22:29.8
20. 53 Ben Roberts 34 Beaver UT 2. Men's 26-35 22:46.4
21. 43 Brock Lawrence 17 American Fork UT 12. Men's 16-25 22:55.5
22. 44 McCoy Hill 28 American Fork UT 3. Men's 26-35 23:00.5
23. 105 Emmalee Williams 13 Beaver UT 1. Girl's 13-15 23:09.1
24. 102 Kaelynn Williams 42 Beaver UT 1. Women's 36-45 23:10.2
25. 79 Krista Yardley 32 Beaver UT 3. Women's 26-35 23:22.5
26. 3 Alyssa Derbidge 14 Beaver UT 2. Girl's 13-15 23:33.9
27. 123 Tanner Mcilnay 15 Beaver UT 4. Boy's 13-15 24:01.3
28. 95 Jared Whitmer 45 Beaver UT 2. Men's 36-45 24:02.3
29. 18 Lindie Williams 15 Beaver UT 3. Girl's 13-15 24:05.9
30. 54 Sadie Carter 16 Beaver UT 1. Women's 16-25 24:08.3
31. 22 Rylan Orton 31 Beaver UT 4. Men's 26-35 24:14.4
32. 64 Kyleigh Davis 16 Beaver UT 2. Women's 16-25 24:19.0
33. 84 Danni Lyle 31 St. George UT 4. Women's 26-35 24:21.4
34. 151 Erin Rogers 21 Cedar City UT 3. Women's 16-25 24:46.3
35. 150 Ashtyn Bowles 17 Beaver UT 4. Women's 16-25 24:47.5
36. 107 Sonya Romera 30 Beaver UT 5. Women's 26-35 24:51.5
37. 88 Jeff Randall 54 Saratoga Springs UT 1. Men's 46-55 24:53.5
38. 11 Julie Davis 32 New Harmony UT 6. Women's 26-35 25:03.8
39. 108 Juan Manuel Magana 27 Beaver UT 5. Men's 26-35 25:05.5
40. 120 Alexis Bradshaw 14 Beaver UT 4. Girl's 13-15 25:08.4
41. 129 Kyler Dalton 13 Beaver UT 5. Boy's 13-15 25:24.0
42. 48 Jordan Cannon 32 Beaver UT 6. Men's 26-35 25:27.4
43. 1 Caleb Almeida 17 Beaver UT 13. Men's 16-25 25:28.4
44. 98 Mickell Schena 41 Beaver UT 2. Women's 36-45 25:36.9
45. 99 JayDee Schena 14 Beaver UT 5. Girl's 13-15 26:02.1
46. 148 Taleesa Faylor 33 Beaver UT 7. Women's 26-35 26:23.5
47. 17 Matt Kerksiek 16 Beaver UT 14. Men's 16-25 26:29.9
48. 14 Denise Davis 54 New Harmony UT 1. Women's 46-55 26:33.2
49. 45 Richard McMaster 50 Beaver UT 2. Men's 46-55 26:42.0
50. 5 Gavin Klingonsmith 46 Cedar Hills UT 3. Men's 46-55 26:48.6
51. 81 Justin Cluff 17 Lubbock TX 15. Men's 16-25 26:55.0
52. 41 Mark Lawrence 51 American Fork UT 4. Men's 46-55 27:01.4
53. 96 Tasha Cafferty 16 Washington UT 5. Women's 16-25 27:13.7

www.RunnerCard.com



54. 24 Morgan Clawson 23 Beaver UT 6. Women's 16-25 27:41.3
55. 77 Laraine Hollingshead 37 Beaver UT 3. Women's 36-45 28:13.6
56. 38 Cari Tillett 50 Kamas UT 2. Women's 46-55 28:23.6
57. 39 Jillian Tillett 20 Kamas UT 7. Women's 16-25 28:24.6
58. 97 Tiara Cafferty 20 Washington UT 8. Women's 16-25 28:28.4
59. 46 Marla McMaster 47 Beaver UT 3. Women's 46-55 28:29.4
60. 83 Abby Cluff 13 Lubbock TX 6. Girl's 13-15 28:32.3
61. 78 Jennifer Bevan 65 Ephraim UT 1. Women's 56-99 28:44.2
62. 152 Rookie Bradshaw 9 Beaver UT 1. Girl's 1-9 28:49.7
63. 57 Braylon Holgreen 9 Beaver UT 1. Boy's 1-9 28:50.6
64. 93 Jesse Whitmer 14 Beaver UT 6. Boy's 13-15 29:22.9
65. 119 Tasha Bradshaw 39 Beaver UT 4. Women's 36-45 29:38.2
66. 118 Justin Bradshaw 43 Beaver UT 3. Men's 36-45 29:39.6
67. 50 Sunnie Moon 13 Beaver UT 7. Girl's 13-15 29:49.1
68. 155 Matthew White 16 North salt lake UT 16. Men's 16-25 29:50.8
69. 40 Melinda Lawrence 50 American Fork UT 4. Women's 46-55 30:08.2
70. 4 Matthew Park 38 Beaver UT 4. Men's 36-45 30:08.9
71. 56 Kaydon Bradshaw 25 Beaver UT 17. Men's 16-25 30:34.7
72. 124 Crewe Dalton 11 Beaver UT 2. Boy's 10-12 30:55.4
73. 25 Olivia Durbin 22 Beaver UT 9. Women's 16-25 31:31.7
74. 80 Nicole Cluff 47 Lubbock TX 5. Women's 46-55 31:41.0
75. 15 Dalton Bradshaw 30 New Harmony UT 7. Men's 26-35 32:08.9
76. 16 Makayla Bradshaw 28 New Harmony UT 8. Women's 26-35 32:09.8
77. 70 Andrea Anderson 49 American Fork UT 6. Women's 46-55 32:17.5
78. 87 Lexi Hafen 11 Beaver UT 1. Girl's 10-12 32:29.0
79. 158 Eli Gale 13 Beaver UT 7. Boy's 13-15 32:53.6
80. 61 Holly Plotnick 47 Beaver UT 7. Women's 46-55 33:06.0
81. 94 Luis Duarte 39 Beaver UT 5. Men's 36-45 34:01.6
82. 23 Holly Harris 24 Beaver UT 10. Women's 16-25 34:20.7
83. 75 Jaren Webb 13 Beaver UT 8. Boy's 13-15 34:26.5
84. 6 Kate Klingonsmith 42 Cedar Hills UT 5. Women's 36-45 34:47.0
85. 7 Ella Klingonsmith 17 Cedar Hills UT 11. Women's 16-25 34:52.1
86. 47 Aidan Kerksiek 13 Beaver UT 9. Boy's 13-15 35:08.1
87. 42 Garrett Lawrence 22 American Fork UT 18. Men's 16-25 35:30.3
88. 67 McGraw Moss 8 Beaver UT 2. Boy's 1-9 36:16.5
89. 68 Millie Moss 6 Beaver UT 2. Girl's 1-9 36:36.0
90. 65 Jacob Moss 35 Beaver UT 8. Men's 26-35 36:37.8
91. 66 Kiera Moss 30 Beaver UT 9. Women's 26-35 36:47.4
92. 69 McKay Moss 3 Beaver UT 3. Boy's 1-9 36:48.3
93. 90 Tamsyn Randall 26 Saratoga Springs UT 10. Women's 26-35 37:14.0
94. 91 Megyn Randall 22 Saratoga Springs UT 12. Women's 16-25 37:17.8
95. 89 Alison Randall 55 Saratoga Springs UT 8. Women's 46-55 37:18.9
96. 49 Lucy McMaster 13 Beaver UT 8. Girl's 13-15 38:14.7
97. 62 Sherri Condie 49 Saint George UT 9. Women's 46-55 38:47.2
98. 71 Bailey Reeves 16 Henderson NV 13. Women's 16-25 39:29.3
99. 157 Tavy Miles 20 Beaver UT 14. Women's 16-25 39:40.0

100. 159 Kelsey Gale 25 Beaver UT 15. Women's 16-25 39:51.1
101. 156 Pepper Gale 40 Beaver UT 6. Women's 36-45 40:03.6
102. 128 Pongia Vaka 50 Beaver UT 5. Men's 46-55 40:35.6
103. 127 Shana Vaka 41 Beaver UT 7. Women's 36-45 40:37.1
104. 72 Ryder Fisher 10 Henderson NV 3. Boy's 10-12 41:06.8
105. 32 Andrea Webb 46 St. George UT 10. Women's 46-55 43:28.0
106. 33 Camrie Webb 12 Saint George UT 2. Girl's 10-12 43:29.7
107. 76 Josh Webb 9 Beaver UT 4. Boy's 1-9 45:36.1
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Girl's 1-9
1. 152 Rookie Bradshaw 9 Beaver UT 62. 28:49.7
2. 68 Millie Moss 6 Beaver UT 89. 36:36.0

Girl's 10-12
1. 87 Lexi Hafen 11 Beaver UT 78. 32:29.0
2. 33 Camrie Webb 12 Saint George UT 106. 43:29.7

Girl's 13-15
1. 105 Emmalee Williams 13 Beaver UT 23. 23:09.1
2. 3 Alyssa Derbidge 14 Beaver UT 26. 23:33.9
3. 18 Lindie Williams 15 Beaver UT 29. 24:05.9
4. 120 Alexis Bradshaw 14 Beaver UT 40. 25:08.4
5. 99 JayDee Schena 14 Beaver UT 45. 26:02.1
6. 83 Abby Cluff 13 Lubbock TX 60. 28:32.3
7. 50 Sunnie Moon 13 Beaver UT 67. 29:49.1
8. 49 Lucy McMaster 13 Beaver UT 96. 38:14.7

Women's 16-25
1. 54 Sadie Carter 16 Beaver UT 30. 24:08.3
2. 64 Kyleigh Davis 16 Beaver UT 32. 24:19.0
3. 151 Erin Rogers 21 Cedar City UT 34. 24:46.3
4. 150 Ashtyn Bowles 17 Beaver UT 35. 24:47.5
5. 96 Tasha Cafferty 16 Washington UT 53. 27:13.7
6. 24 Morgan Clawson 23 Beaver UT 54. 27:41.3
7. 39 Jillian Tillett 20 Kamas UT 57. 28:24.6
8. 97 Tiara Cafferty 20 Washington UT 58. 28:28.4
9. 25 Olivia Durbin 22 Beaver UT 73. 31:31.7

10. 23 Holly Harris 24 Beaver UT 82. 34:20.7
11. 7 Ella Klingonsmith 17 Cedar Hills UT 85. 34:52.1
12. 91 Megyn Randall 22 Saratoga Springs UT 94. 37:17.8
13. 71 Bailey Reeves 16 Henderson NV 98. 39:29.3
14. 157 Tavy Miles 20 Beaver UT 99. 39:40.0
15. 159 Kelsey Gale 25 Beaver UT 100. 39:51.1

Women's 26-35
1. 92 Tiffany Coleman 35 Midway UT 12. 21:19.4
2. 52 Emilee Roberts 29 Beaver UT 19. 22:29.8
3. 79 Krista Yardley 32 Beaver UT 25. 23:22.5
4. 84 Danni Lyle 31 St. George UT 33. 24:21.4
5. 107 Sonya Romera 30 Beaver UT 36. 24:51.5
6. 11 Julie Davis 32 New Harmony UT 38. 25:03.8
7. 148 Taleesa Faylor 33 Beaver UT 46. 26:23.5
8. 16 Makayla Bradshaw 28 New Harmony UT 76. 32:09.8
9. 66 Kiera Moss 30 Beaver UT 91. 36:47.4

10. 90 Tamsyn Randall 26 Saratoga Springs UT 93. 37:14.0
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Women's 36-45
1. 102 Kaelynn Williams 42 Beaver UT 24. 23:10.2
2. 98 Mickell Schena 41 Beaver UT 44. 25:36.9
3. 77 Laraine Hollingshead 37 Beaver UT 55. 28:13.6
4. 119 Tasha Bradshaw 39 Beaver UT 65. 29:38.2
5. 6 Kate Klingonsmith 42 Cedar Hills UT 84. 34:47.0
6. 156 Pepper Gale 40 Beaver UT 101. 40:03.6
7. 127 Shana Vaka 41 Beaver UT 103. 40:37.1

Women's 46-55
1. 14 Denise Davis 54 New Harmony UT 48. 26:33.2
2. 38 Cari Tillett 50 Kamas UT 56. 28:23.6
3. 46 Marla McMaster 47 Beaver UT 59. 28:29.4
4. 40 Melinda Lawrence 50 American Fork UT 69. 30:08.2
5. 80 Nicole Cluff 47 Lubbock TX 74. 31:41.0
6. 70 Andrea Anderson 49 American Fork UT 77. 32:17.5
7. 61 Holly Plotnick 47 Beaver UT 80. 33:06.0
8. 89 Alison Randall 55 Saratoga Springs UT 95. 37:18.9
9. 62 Sherri Condie 49 Saint George UT 97. 38:47.2

10. 32 Andrea Webb 46 St. George UT 105. 43:28.0

Women's 56-99
1. 78 Jennifer Bevan 65 Ephraim UT 61. 28:44.2

Boy's 1-9
1. 57 Braylon Holgreen 9 Beaver UT 63. 28:50.6
2. 67 McGraw Moss 8 Beaver UT 88. 36:16.5
3. 69 McKay Moss 3 Beaver UT 92. 36:48.3
4. 76 Josh Webb 9 Beaver UT 107. 45:36.1

Boy's 10-12
1. 101 Row Derbidge 12 Beaver UT 6. 18:18.9
2. 124 Crewe Dalton 11 Beaver UT 72. 30:55.4
3. 72 Ryder Fisher 10 Henderson NV 104. 41:06.8

Boy's 13-15
1. 85 Wilson Hart 15 Beaver UT 8. 18:33.1
2. 20 Ryker Miller 14 American Fork UT 10. 19:39.0
3. 82 Ryan Cluff 15 Lubbock TX 18. 22:26.9
4. 123 Tanner Mcilnay 15 Beaver UT 27. 24:01.3
5. 129 Kyler Dalton 13 Beaver UT 41. 25:24.0
6. 93 Jesse Whitmer 14 Beaver UT 64. 29:22.9
7. 158 Eli Gale 13 Beaver UT 79. 32:53.6
8. 75 Jaren Webb 13 Beaver UT 83. 34:26.5
9. 47 Aidan Kerksiek 13 Beaver UT 86. 35:08.1
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Men's 16-25
1. 121 Spencer Bradshaw 16 Beaver UT 1. 16:18.2
2. 58 Jason Cardon 17 Beaver UT 2. 16:43.1
3. 130 Ethan Young 23 Beaver UT 3. 17:32.6
4. 19 Ashton Miller 18 American Fork UT 4. 17:45.1
5. 109 Caysen Crum 21 Beaver UT 5. 18:11.8
6. 26 Koby Yardley 16 Beaver UT 7. 18:20.6
7. 154 Caleb White 17 North salt lake UT 9. 19:22.4
8. 12 Kydon Davis 17 New Harmony UT 11. 21:07.6
9. 74 Jonathan Webb 16 Beaver UT 13. 21:51.7

10. 21 Elijah Ward 18 Washington UT 14. 21:54.3
11. 9 Scott Klingonsmith 17 Cedar Hills UT 16. 22:06.1
12. 43 Brock Lawrence 17 American Fork UT 21. 22:55.5
13. 1 Caleb Almeida 17 Beaver UT 43. 25:28.4
14. 17 Matt Kerksiek 16 Beaver UT 47. 26:29.9
15. 81 Justin Cluff 17 Lubbock TX 51. 26:55.0
16. 155 Matthew White 16 North salt lake UT 68. 29:50.8
17. 56 Kaydon Bradshaw 25 Beaver UT 71. 30:34.7
18. 42 Garrett Lawrence 22 American Fork UT 87. 35:30.3

Men's 26-35
1. 13 Colby Davis 34 New Harmony UT 17. 22:25.7
2. 53 Ben Roberts 34 Beaver UT 20. 22:46.4
3. 44 McCoy Hill 28 American Fork UT 22. 23:00.5
4. 22 Rylan Orton 31 Beaver UT 31. 24:14.4
5. 108 Juan Manuel Magana 27 Beaver UT 39. 25:05.5
6. 48 Jordan Cannon 32 Beaver UT 42. 25:27.4
7. 15 Dalton Bradshaw 30 New Harmony UT 75. 32:08.9
8. 65 Jacob Moss 35 Beaver UT 90. 36:37.8

Men's 36-45
1. 73 David Black 45 St george UT 15. 21:58.2
2. 95 Jared Whitmer 45 Beaver UT 28. 24:02.3
3. 118 Justin Bradshaw 43 Beaver UT 66. 29:39.6
4. 4 Matthew Park 38 Beaver UT 70. 30:08.9
5. 94 Luis Duarte 39 Beaver UT 81. 34:01.6

Men's 46-55
1. 88 Jeff Randall 54 Saratoga Springs UT 37. 24:53.5
2. 45 Richard McMaster 50 Beaver UT 49. 26:42.0
3. 5 Gavin Klingonsmith 46 Cedar Hills UT 50. 26:48.6
4. 41 Mark Lawrence 51 American Fork UT 52. 27:01.4
5. 128 Pongia Vaka 50 Beaver UT 102. 40:35.6
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